

1967

Intermountain Association of Credit Men v. F. C. Watterson et al. : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Quentin L.R. Alston; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Credit Men v. Watterson*, No. 10760 (1967).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3923

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of the Kind of Case	1
Disposition in Lower Court	2
Relief Sought on Appeal	2
Statement of Facts	2
Argument:	
POINT I:	
THE CASE SHOULD HAVE BEEN DIS- MISSED AGAINST DEFENDANT F. C. WATTERSON ON THE GROUNDS OF "RES JUDICATA."	6
POINT II	
THERE IS NO CLEAR AND CONVINC- ING EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD OF A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN ROLF E GRIFFITHS AND F. C. WATTERSON IN THE OPERATION OF THE SILVER CREEK GENERAL STORE UPON WHICH THE COURT COULD GRANT A JUDG- MENT AGAINST DEFENDANT-APPEL- LANT F. C. WATTERSON.	12
CONCLUSION	23

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Campbell v. Nunn, 78 Utah 316, 2 P2d 899	14
Collett v. Goodrich, 119 Utah 662, 231 P2d 730	14
Dorsett v. Morse, Utah, 103 Pac. 969	12
East Mill Creek Water Co. v. Salt Lake City, 108 Utah 315, 159 P2d 863	12
Glen Allen Mining Co. v. Park Galena, 77 Utah 362, 296 Pac. 321	12
Lagoon Co. v. Utah State Fair Ass'n., 117 Utah 213, 214 P2d 614	14
Ray v. Consolidated Freightways, 4 Utah 2d 137, 289 P2d 196	12
Tracy Loan & Trust Co. v. Openshaw Inv. Co., 102 Utah 509, 132 P2d 388	14

AUTHORITIES CITED

48-1-4 Utah Code Annotated, 1953	20
48-1-13 Utah Code Annotated, 1953	20, 21
Rule 8 (a) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	8
Rule 41 (b) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	10
Am. Jur., Vol 30A, Judgments, Sec. 376, Page 373	8
Am. Jur., Vol. 30A, Judgments, Sec. 469, Page 511	10
Am. Jur., Vol. 30A, Judgments, Sec. 363	11
C.J.S., Vol. 31, Estoppel, Sec. 153 (1), Page 743..	14
C.J.S., Vol. 68, Partnership, Section 8, Page 412..	21
C.J.S., Vol. 68, Partnership, Section 17, Page 427..	21
C.J.S., Vol. 68, Partnership, Section 19, Page 431..	21
Freeman on Judgments, 5th Ed., Sec. 684, Pages 1443-44	9
